League of Conservation Voters

October 12, 2018

To: Aida Camacho, Secretary

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Re: Comments on the 2019 Energy Master Plan

Dear Secretary Camacho,

I am writing today to submit the signatures of 520 of our members who join us in thanking the BPU and
the administration for considering public input during the Energy Master Plan (EMP) and putting New
Jersey on a path to realize our clean energy future. Climate change is here, it is dangerous, and the
recent IPCC report further highlights the urgency that we need to be aggressive to mitigate the worst
impacts of climate change.

As the BPU begins to evaluate public input on this process, we believe there are a few significant themes
that will serve instrumental in guiding New Jersey’s clean energy pathway over the next ten years.
Therefore, we, the undersigned, recommend that:

1. The Energy Master Plan (EMP) should put the state on a pathway to achieve 100% clean
renewable energy by 2050. New Jersey has already enacted landmark legislation requiring 50%
renewable energy (RPS) by 2030.

2. The EMP should set interim emissions targets for every five years between 2023 and 2050 that
provide a pathway to achieve Global Warming Response Act (GWRA) goals by 2050 (statewide
reduction of emissions by 80% from 2006 levels). The EMP should develop a comprehensive
blueprint to achieve these interim targets and require bi-annual monitoring and reporting.

3. To meet the goals of the Global Warming Response Act, state policies will be needed that
reduce reliance on natural gas and other fossil fuels, and instead focus on emissions-free
energy, most notably solar and wind, and complementary resources that enable high utilization
of these resources.

4. New Jersey is facing a multitude of proposed fossil fuel projects, including gas-fired plants and
pipelines, that are not consistent with a clean energy future. The EMP should identify and



implement policy mechanisms that prevent the approval of new oil and gas projects that
threaten reaching statewide emissions reductions required under the Global Warming Response
Act (GWRA).

5. The EMP should develop policies to guarantee pollution reductions in environmental justice
communities in the near-term. Any energy policy development should consider and abate
impacts on environmental justice communities and communities of color.

6. The state should determine pathways to reach 2050 goals utilizing state-of-the-art modeling and
analysis of the regional grid out to 2050, as done recently by other states, in order to identify
the mix of clean energy resources needed over time to achieve a reliable grid, deep
decarbonization, and low-cost pathways.

7. The EMP should provide a cost-effective pathway to achieve 100% clean energy while
capitalizing on the tremendous opportunities to generate good local jobs and spur economic
development in New Jersey through renewable energy projects and investments in energy
efficiency and electrification.

We look forward to working with the Murphy administration, BPU and legislature to put New Jersey on
a path to realize our clean energy economy of the future.

Sincerely,

Ed Potosnak
Executive Director
New Jersey League of Conservation Voters
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Taylor-Ogren
Boice
Greenburg
Gordon
Baumer
Wheeler
Veralli
Sneyers
Weis
Finocchiaro
Podes
Lupow
Trought
Ishii-Kiefer
Stroh
Schwartz
C

Michaels
Ayala
Barrett
Deitch
Walz
Osborn
Nicolich
Golden
Tourtual
Gordon
Watchler
Jonach
Ponisciak
Olden
Benjamin
Varney
Olson
Crocco
Lewis
Harris
Park
White
Castine
Ratmeyer
Thonet
Iwahashi
Callahan
Fittipaldi
Harwick
Soszynski
Buck

622 S Broadway
111 Cleveland Ln
509 Wisconsin Trl
SEMINOLE Ave

1 Pelle Ct

583 Bayhill Dr

55 Azalea St

137 Lincoln Ave

407 Buckhorn Dr
2202 Neville Ct

49 Morse Ave

38 Barney Rd

2504 New Albany Rd
405 Long Hill Rd

322 Richard Mine Rd Apt P1

851 9th St
8 Colonial Ave

6115 Granton Ave Apt 10N

15 Sunset Ave

168 W Valley Brook Rd
843 S Escondido Blvd
3505 S Long Beach Blvd
218 Neptune Ave

254 Andover Sparta Rd
28 Jefferson St

162 Willow Grove Rd
314 Stephanie Dr

1275 15th St Apt 9M
401 Park Ave

1 Crestview Dr

54 Beacon Hill Rd Apt A
568 Union Valley Rd
96 Clarken Dr

15 Fox Rd

1 Spinaker Ln

317 Murray Ave

45 Medford Leas

11 Winter PI

331 Crowells Rd Apt D
632 Blue Ridge Ln

19 Redstone Rdg

7 Arsen Dr

607 Dartmouth Ave

9 Hartshorne Ln

13 Bellwood Dr

193 FOUR MILE Rd
938 Summit Ave

4 Pershing Ave

Pitman
Rockaway
Browns Mills
Oakland
Florence
Midway
Paramus
Saddle Brook
Oceanville
Belvidere
Somerset
Bloomfield
Towaco
Cinnaminson
Hillsborough
Wharton
Hammonton
Princeton Junction
North Bergen
Ewing

Califon
Escondido
Long Beach Township
Beachwood
Newton
Lambertville
Shamong
North Caldwell
Fort Lee
Rutherford
Ocean View
West Milford
Newfoundland
West Orange
Pilesgrove

Red Bank
Englewood
Medford
Aberdeen
Highland Park
Mahwah
Voorhees
Mantua
Cinnaminson
Rumson
Feasterville Trevose
Pemberton
Westfield
Califon

Linden

825 E Clements Bridge Rd Apt 313 Runnemede

83 Morning Glory Ln
PO Box 308

7 Franklin Ct

30 Nottingham Dr
103 Mapes Ave

735 Ridgewood Rd
17 Hadler Dr

334 Lambertville Hopewell Rd

5 Metler Way

2122 Cherry St

126 Linden Ave

16 W Mulberry Ave
23 Crescent Dr

502 Melon Ave

70 W 32nd St Apt 2A
14 Upper Kingtown Rd
173 Runnymede Rd
11 Pelican Ln

5018 N Convent Ln Apt |
PO Box 483

7 Windham Dr

117 Ellisdale Rd

Whiting
Roosevelt
Bernardsville
Willingboro
Springfield
Millburn
Somerset
Lambertville
Flemington
Philadelphia
Glen Ridge
Pleasantville
Princeton

Egg Harbor City
Bayonne
Pittstown
West Caldwell
Little Egg Harbor Twp
Philadelphia
Whitehouse
Eastampton
Allentown

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
uTt
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
CA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ

08071
07866
08015
07436
08518
84049
07652
07663
08231
07823
08873
07003
07082
08077
08844
07885-1816
08037
08550
07047-3329
08628
07830
92025
08008
08722
07860
08530
08088
07006
07024
07070
08230
07480-1259
07435
07052
08098
07701
07631
08055
07747
08904
07430
08043
08051-1176
08077
07760
19053
08068
07090
07830
07036
08078
08759
08555
07924
08046
07081
07041
08873
08530
08822
19103
07028
08232
08540
08215
07002
08867
07006
08087
19114-3132
08888
08060
08501

ejottj@gmail.com
inajayg@yahoo.com
veganbogs@aol.com
issues@mypacks.net
stephen.troyanovich@att.net
brewerrosemaryll@gmail.com
apl1205@aol.com
hywelda@rocketmail.com
pvanweegen@gmail.com
debra_m@comcast.net
drmartytashman@gmail.com
time.lapse@verizon.net
jsshenkman@yahoo.com
mschonfeld@comcast.net
sandI820@hotmail.com
marylinwechselblatt@yahoo.com
kickcycle@comcast.net
gskrawczyk@aol.com
am.curious.sometimes@gmail.com
pamela.durkalski@treas.nj.gov
sgpcd22@gmail.com
killself5150@yahoo.com
771.nancy@gmail.com
mlgma08@comcast.net
pdougherty@embargmail.com
questriang@aol.com
riboice2@yahoo.com
hesch99@optonline.net
sherrygordon615@gmail.com
kendra.poyner@gmail.com
johnlongwheeler@verizon.net
verallir@hotmail.com
rachaeltoye@gmail.com
drweis@comcast.net
lollyfino@hotmail.com
stamatina@mac.com
slimmm@earthlink.net
barbaratrought@gmail.com
takiishii@hotmail.com
danielsstrohn@gmail.com
brandonericschwartz@gmail.com
nunz02@verizon.net
eniamrahcl@yahoo.com
thundergalaxy@hotmail.com
betsybarrett@comcast.net
mitzi_19053_2001@yahoo.com
walz.carol@gmail.com
pgosborn@comcast.net
snicolich@embargmail.com
noldivinemissjay@yahoo.com
btourtual@gmail.com
sdeerheart8146@gmail.com
carolwatchler@comcast.net
eeyore08733@yahoo.com
jppond@comcast.net
karenolden@live.com
diane.benjamin@gmail.com
varney8@comcast.net
kris_olson@verizon.net
fcrocco@msn.com
felicialewisl@hotmail.com
newportsru@yahoo.com
parkd@go.stockton.edu
harrirat@embargmail.com
girardcl@comcast.net
unaeditor@aol.com
kathi.thonet@gmail.com
woodhockey123@hotmail.com
bmcemt@yahoo.com
lambtrees@aol.com
alan@harwicklaw.com
soszdmctl@comcast.net
blairbuck63@gmail.com



Marcia
Karen
Francisco
Carolynne
Helen
Victor
Judith Dibiase
Harriet
Mary
Joseph
Kevin
Barbara
Friend
Mary
Philip J.
Burt
Phyllis
Daniel
Helen
Michael
Leora
Russell
Robert
Peter
Gregory
Ann
Barbara
Emily
Jessie
Walter
Anthony
Jennifer
Matthew
Linda
John
Sally
Karen
Joann
Catherine
Elisa
Michael
Richard
Natalie
Shari
Lucretia
Erica
Janet
Barbara
Melanie
Suzanne
Francis
Elaine
Lisa

Sara
Fran
Donna
Kevin
Margaret
William
Janice
Darvin
Mike
Lorraine
Sister Josie
Janice
Jim
Anne
Sharon
Joyce
Mary
Barbara
Susan
Robert

Minuskin
Olden
Garcia
Williams-Murphy
Harrington
Sytzko
Bennis
Grose
Tulloss
Mitton Jr
Powers
Rigney
Friend
Pellecchia
Hyun

Frank

Fast
Weinberger
Schafer
Allen
Broche
Reed
MacFarlane
Godfrey
Miller

Van Hise
Goldstein
Hall
Lindsay
Tulys

Turco

Stein
Montanari
McKillip
Ruhl
Handy-Zarnstorff
Diehl
Eckstut
Monahan
McGlinchey
Balsai
Anscher
Quigley
Sternfels
Magness
Johanson
Greco
Miller
Murphy
Vanleeuwen
Khoury
MacFee
Reifschneider
Diaz
Ransom
Yavorsky
Somdahl-Sands
Duerr
Amann
Dlugosz
Schild

Kelly
Brabham

P

Petruccelli
Miller
Bloomenthal
Gifol
Copleman
Levan
Levenstien
Hoag
Stephens

11 -03 Norma Ave
103 Mapes Ave
260 Edgewood Ave

27 Adele Ct

47 27TH St

32 Summit Pass

45 Picatinny Rd

PO Box 57

830 Burnt Tavern Rd
830 Burnt Tavern Rd
16 Springlane Dr

51 Washington St
31 Garden Ave

25 Bennington Dr
10 Joda Rd

498 Long Hill Rd

17 AS Valley Rd
1219 Berry Farm Rd
340 Orchard Ave
120 Appletree Row
10 Stratford Apartments Apt 4
138 Ravenwood Blvd
3 Parkside Dr

15 Merion Rd

PO Box 151

167 Tunicflower Ln
31 ElImwood Ave Apt 1
255 Berger St

24 Emmett Ave # B
114 Harwich Way
282 Shadyside Rd
74 W Front St

5 Farmhouse Rd

16 Joe Ent Rd

21 Hawthorne Ave
527 Riverwood Ave
26 Marston Pl

925 Columbia Ave
36 Roosevelt Ave

350 E Willow Grove Ave Apt 607

PO Box 59

10 Drexel Ct

400 Taylor Ave
649 Andrea Rd

50 Stony Brook Rd
8 Jeffery Ct

12 Ben Franklin Dr
63 Edison Rd

20 Levitan Ln

40 Pinecrest Rd

9 Woodstock Ct
1583 Reed Rd

214 Cleveland Ave
154 Enclave Blvd
5 Oak Fern Dr

322 Hamilton Rd
1806 Flora Rd

44 Country Squire Way
409 Compass Ave
118 Arlington Blvd
21 Sherman PI
1313 Grand St
148 Lembeck Ave
589 Seashore Rd
43 William St

21 Dix Ln

116 Harbor Lgts
44 Titus Ave

3905 Tall Pnes
491 Anlee Rd

76 Canterbury Rd
802 Pennington St

Fair Lawn
Springfield
Teaneck
Jackson
Trenton

Fair Lawn
Medford
Morristown
Roosevelt
Brick

Brick
Blackwood
Harrison
Franklin Park
Edison

W Allenhurst
Gillette

West Orange
Whitehouse Station
Somerdale
Berkeley Heights
Old Bridge
Barnegat
Jamesburg
Marlton
Cream Ridge
Princeton Junction
Montclair
Somerset
Perth Amboy
Galloway
Ramsey
Keyport
Sicklerville
Flemington
Princeton
Point Pleasant Boro
Glen Ridge
Palmyra
Mount Ephraim
Philadelphia
Swartswood
Sicklerville
Vineland
Runnemede
Hopewell
Flanders
Franklin
Cherry Hill
Randolph
Somerset
Jackson
Pennington
Long Branch
Lakewood
Warren
Glassboro
Vineland
Branchburg
Beachwood
North Arlington
Jersey City
Hoboken
Jersey City
Cape May
Kearny
Lawrenceville
Tinton Falls
Lawrenceville
Pine Hill
Bridgewater
Chatham Twp
Elizabeth

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

07410
07081
07666
08527
08648
07410-3706
08055
07960
08555
08724
08724
08012
07029
08823
08820
07711
07933
07052
08889
08083
07922
08857
08005
08831
08053
08514
08550
07042
08873
08861-2218
08205
07446
07735
08081
08822
08540
08742
07028
08065
08059-1418
19118
07877
08081
08360
08078-1213
08525
07836
07416
08034
07869-4162
08873
08527
08534
07740
08701
07059
08028
08360-9104
08876
08722
07031
07307-3029
07030
07305-3807
08204
07032
08648
07753
08648-1661
08021
08807
07928
07202

mlminl7@msn.com
kolden@verizon.net
pachovw40@gmail.com
cawm531@aol.com
helenhar2@comcast.net
veemansytzko@gmail.com
jdbennis@yahoo.com
adgrose@verizon.net
marytulloss@comcast.net
kpjm@verizon.net
kpjm@verizon.net
babsmare08@yahoo.com
felinalright@hotmail.com
marypellecchia@verizon.net
phmech2@aol.com
burtfrank@optimum.net
sndchoice@aol.com
dannymax123@gmail.com
bill.helen@outlook.com
mikeplusmary@yahoo.com
leorabroche@me.com
svenghali79@yahoo.com
cash1lb25@yahoo.com
prg31313@gmail.com
gregoryj_miller@yahoo.com
cedarsmilel@gmail.com
bfgongoldenpond@aol.com
emjhallll@aol.com
jblindzz@gmail.com
walter921@comcast.net
poniesnpoker@aol.com
frogshade@mac.com
montanamcs@hotmail.com
dragonwolf52@comcast.net
jhn_ruhl@yahoo.com
sally.zarnstorff@verizon.net
kadiehl4@gmail.com
je@theroomworks.com
sisterkate925@yahoo.com
elisamcglinchey@icloud.com
vze3vhpv@verizon.net
aremayl@gmail.com
natalie-ann@comcast.net
srsternfels@yahoo.com
parkblaze38@aol.com
stoneybrook50@comcast.net
greconj@gmail.com
quixote9@animail.net
buckeyefannj@yahoo.com
suevanll@verizon.net
franciskhoury68@gmail.com
ekmacfee@netscape.net
lisareif@verizon.net
beachplumsara@gmail.com
tabbysmom2454@icloud.com
dyavorsk@gmail.com
kevinss13@hotmail.com
evanduerr@comcast.net
bamann@gmail.com
gjjak52@comcast.net
ddees53@gmail.com
kelly.michaelr530@gmail.com
ccbrabh@aim.com
josiepl63@att.net
jlmc1125@yahoo.com
jimmillerjc@gmail.com
abloomenthal@live.com
sgifol@gmail.com
jcopleman@comcast.net
mllevan4cats@netzero.net
b_leven@yahoo.com
eandshoag@comcast.net
equiners2000@yahoo.com



Julia
Pauline
William
Diane
Erin
William
Jennifer
Patricia
Susan
Jane
Harry And Kathy
Denise
Kevin
Joann
Ruth
Barbara
Jared
Michelle
Robert
Virginia

Linda Mack Trustee

J.
Christina
Carolym
Richard
Richard
Stephen
Betty
Susan
Karen
Linos
Ronald
Jamie
Wendy
Sandra
Suzy
Susan
Kathleen
Martha
Joseph
Susan
Joanne
Barbara
Gerry
Julie

Ira
Susan
Niki
Stuart
Louise
Lynn
Constance
Susan
Stephen
Jack
Helga
John
Kim
Susen
Ronald
William
Patricia
Robert
Teresa
Shlomo
A

M.
Linda
Sandra
Ashley
Cindy
Anne
Valerie

Cranmer
Rotmil
Stowe
Difante
Fucci
Wisniewski
Schneider
Soteropoulos
Hanlon
McCarty
Kathy
Scholz
Deyoung
Ramos
Steinberg
House
Spitz
Ernst
Upton
Breza
Monmouth Cty Audubon
F.
Laudeman
Robinson
Pecha
Puglisi
Marshall
Halpern
Nierenberg
Smith
Frantzeskakis
Williams
Evanini
MacAuley
Kisieleski
Costello
Mullins
Maher
Learner
Braun
Hughes
Smolen
Rich
Masurat
Martin
Forston
Rivkind
Learn
Weinstock
Wilson
Glielmi
Otten
Eckstein
Hirsch
Rosenfeld
Spector
Teevan
Baptista
Shapiro
Sverdlove
Vachula
Rudolph
Findlay
Petersen
Nessim
Rossner
Rossner
Rossin
Madon
Farreny
Reynolds
Harbut
Salice

2393 Route 206
1275 15th St Apt 14A
20 McCosh Cir

193 Wildwoods Ln
215 E Vineyard Ct
32 Indian Birch Rd
1204 13th St

16 Vincent St

560 Waterford Dr
70 Coppermine Rd
227 Annalisa Pl
229 Prospect Ave
34 Stone Hollow Dr
64 Fiume St

103 Knollwood Dr

1110 S Shore Rd
5576 Independence Rd
172 W Glen Ave
GREEN Ln

PO Box 542
WILTON St

753 Jonathan Hoffman Rd
6408 Coventry Way
5 Millburn Rd

101 lvy Ln

23 Hamal Ct

517 Sunny Ave

365 Edgewood Ave
32 Stony Brook Rd
7 Marseille Ter

16 LENAPE Dr

219 N Main St

180 Orange Rd

63 Stern Ave

555 Whitenack Rd
110 Mountain Ave
1201 Evergreen Ave
5 Granite Rd Unit A3
6 Spring Valley Rd

6 Timbre Ct

817 Georgetown Dr
37 E Central Ave
740 Oak Ave

107 1st Ave N

300 Sanhican Dr
117 Laurel Dr

54 Seaman St

6 Gavin Rd

18 Lytle St

1151 Country Club Dr
187 Paterson Ave

9 Beverly Rd

915 Lake Ave

6 Charter Oak Rd
28 Spring St

805 Hawksview Pl
103 W 52nd St

15 N Vienna Ave

52 Hartley Ave

48 Gill Ln Apt 2A

PO Box 258

30 Ironia Rd

7427 Boulevard E
271 Riva Ave

PO Box 1405

13 Alpine Dr
17 Hendrick Rd
6100 High St

7 Nicholson Rd
10 Landing Ln

Southampton
Fort Lee
Princeton
West Decatur
Cape May
Blackwood
North Bergen
Chatham
Manchester
Princeton
Merritt Island
Bayonne
Sicklerville
Iselin

Tinton Falls

Cape May Court House

Franklin Park
Vineland
Ridgewood
Trenton

Red Bank
Princeton
Cape May
Mount Laurel
Lake Hopatcong
Bridgewater
Turnersville
Somers Point
Teaneck
Rockaway
Morganville

Manchester Township

Pennington
Montclair
Keansburg
River Vale
Bloomfield
Ocean

Little Falls

Park Ridge
Medford
Ramsey
Moorestown
Maywood
Frederic
Trenton
Springfield
New Brunswick
West Orange
Princeton
Lancaster
Midland Park
Stanhope
Spring Lake
Laurel Springs
Somerset
Chula Vista
Bayonne

Egg Harbor City
Princeton

Iselin
Rosemont
Flanders

North Bergen
Milltown
Summit
Summit

Lake Hopatcong
Flemington
Pennsauken
Tuckerton
Mount Ephraim
New Brunswick

NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
FL
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
Wi
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
CA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

08088-8833
07024
08540
16878
08204
08012
07047
07928
08759
08540
32953
07002
08081
08830
07724
08210
08823
08361
07450
08638
07701
08540
08204
08054-6826
07849
08807
08012
08244
07666
07866
07751
08759
08534
07042
07734
07675
07003
07712
07424-4276
07656
08055
07446-2915
08057
07607
54837
08618-5015
07081
08901
07052
08542
17601
07432
07874
07762
08021
08873
91914
07002
08215
08540
08830
08556
07836
07047
08850
07902
07902
07849
08822
08110
08087
08059
08901-1070

jcranmer3@gmail.com
paulinerotmil@gmail.com
wstowe@wesleyan.edu
vic92tur@yahoo.com
efucci@comcast.net
billwisl@comcast.net
jenniferlschneider@gmail.com
psoteropoulos@me.com
sueh731@aol.com
mccartyj@verizon.net
hbrown6905@aol.com
dababico@ix.netcom.com
ked1964@yahoo.com
joannspa@yahoo.com
ruthsteinberg71@gmail.com
barbarahouse53@gmail.com
spitzj@go.stockton.edu
mernst5576@comcast.net
bobupton@aol.com
jinybreza@gmail.com
Buteolamaicensis@Comcast.net
jamfulr@verizon.net
chrissiel1710@gmail.com
robinson-carolyn@comcast.net
sniffals@optonline.net
richp@cmpmail.com
stephenmarshall40@comcast.net
betty2000@comcast.net
gnbear@aol.com
elliealice@yahoo.com
linosfran@yahoo.com
surfwavesl@verizon.net
jamie.evanini@gmail.com
wemacauley@comcast.net
sandyk1016@gmail.com
sacost314@fmail.com
mullsr@comcast.net
catmmaher@yahoo.com
mllearner@hotmail.com
joebraun@optonline.net
susan_hughes@mac.com
joannesm@optonline.net
barbrich37ec@gmail.com
njddmvp@gmail.com
julamartinl0@gmail.com
r2300@aol.com
surivkind@gmail.com
nikilearn@elandra.com
sjweinstock@gmail.com
Iwilson@hbts.com
lynnglielmi@comcast.net
connieotn@yahoo.com
stuie1225@gmail.com
stvhirsch@gmail.com
j-rosenfeld@hotmail.com
helspec@comcast.net
jptrugger@gmail.com
zaraa200620072000@yahoo.com
bluecatsue2 @yahoo.com
mathmus@alumni.princeton.edu
vachula@yahoo.com
parudolphl@gmail.com
fairwayproductions@att.net
terepetersen@hotmail.com
shlomo_nessim@yahoo.com
sbvdines@aim.com
sbvdines@aol.com
lindarossin@mac.com
sandymadon@gmail.com
roswellalien4d7@aol.com
creynoldsmswlsw@yahoo.com
polaneskoy@yahoo.com
vjsalice@gmail.com



Jeanne
Heidi
Joseph
Rondi
Anthony
Miriam
James
Jason
Harry
Edward
Janice
Bruce
Wendy
Linda
John
Linda
Christine
Michael Anderson
Robert
Nancy
Janet
Ken
Antoinette
John
Haley
Judy
Fred
Denise
Michele
Anne
Kathleen
John
Marge
N.
Wendy
Harriet
Linda
Deborah
Merja
Merelyn
Debbie
Warren
Jen
Roger
Lynn
Dennis
Joan
Theresa
Saul
Ruth
Maureen
Joseph M.
Donna
Elzbieta
Howard
Andrew
Erica
Patricia
Nancy
Terry
Kevin
Mary Jean
Katherine
George
Kirk
Halie
Joshua
Shannon
Carol
Rosalie
Barbara
Barbara
Anthony J

Goyette
Becker
Brigandi
Barricelli
Cacciapuoti
MacGillis
Denardo
MacDermott
Drude
Cellucci
Buchalski
Gordon
Goetz
Giorgianni
Bertolotti
Elsenhans
Rabbath
Anderson
Hartman
Carringer
Shannon
Rudnick
Meale
Zielezinski
Marino
Books

Fall

Lytle

Fisk
Maiese
Peters
Bryans
Pronovost
Slater
Lukowitz
Jernquist
Bender
Liotard
Harju
Dolins
Smith
Green
Perlaki
Johnson
Merle
Kager
Wetherell
Thorsen
Schreier
Friedberg
Muller
Varon
Wilson
Maslowska
Adelman
Pavlak
Brinker
Bendell
Cunningham
Friedman
Kimmel
Sharp
Von Rodeck
Schaefer
Frost
Hennessey
Noreuil
Igo
Abrams
Murray
Duffy
Ciasco
Marchegiani

40 Ryerson Ave

343 County Road 513
42 Garden Ave

111 EImtowne Blvd
625 Snake Den Rd

41 A Silver Lake Ave
309 Ryan St

21 AW Main St

24 Broad St
1275 15th St Apt 9M

631 E Hill Rd

9 Copernicus Ct

10 Elm St

72 Franklin Corner Rd
1979 RT 70E Apt 231
22 La Costa Dr

243 Rummel Rd

112 Red Stone Rdg
10 E Albertson Ave
2143 Cumberland Rd
61 E Ramapo Ave

63 N Maple Ave

106 Uxbridge

11 Wisteria Dr Apt 3F
2523 Club House Rd
5000 Boardwalk Apt 806
1028 Heartwood Dr
7 Meetinghouse Ct

257 Thomas Ave

405 Spier Ave Apt A6
195 Main St Apt 5C
617 Tallowood Ln
4902 Landis Ave # 3
35C20

1315 Lonely Cottage Rd
7 Boise Ct

18 Southhall Ct

939 S Beverwyck Rd
529 Maurice River Pkwy

106 Manor Dr

18 Lebed Dr

6 Hancock PI

246 Princeton Arms N # 11
229 Bogert St

244 Lindberg St
141 Oxford PI

9 Wall St Apt 609
130 8th Ave

724 Hawthorne Ave
25 Bedminster Rd
600 W Chestnut St
14 Wertsville Rd

10 Belnay Ln

46 Linden PI

424 Spruce Ave

9 Hampshire Ct

9 Leone Ter

58 Peoples Line Rd
314 Willow Drivve
66 Central Ave

2 Harper Ferry Ct
351 S EGG HARBOR Rd
75 Heller Hill Rd

725 Joralemon St
164 HUDSON Ave

Caldwell
Califon
Blackwood
Hammonton
West Milford
Blairstown
Aberdeen
Vincentown
High Bridge
Franklinville
Allentown
Fort Lee
Newton

Glen Gardner
Port Monmouth
Cranbury
Hopewell
Lawrenceville
Cherry Hill
Annandale
Milford
Woodbury
Haddon Township
Bedford
Mahwah
Basking Ridge
Cherry Hill
Fords
Henryville
Ventnor City
Cherry Hill
Shamong
Westwood
Island Heights
Allenhurst
Millburn
Mount Laurel
Vineland
Trenton
Maplewood
Upper Black Eddy
Tinton Falls
Wayne
Parsippany
Vineland
Stockton

Red Bank
Somerset
Somerset
East Windsor
Bogota

West Hempstead
Williamstown
Red Bank
Estell Manor
Bound Brook
Randolph
Clayton
Ringoes
Montvale
Summit
Altoona
Toms River
Kinnelon
Somerset
Cape May
Stirling
Medford
Blue Anchor
Blairstown
Mount Laurel
Belleville
Collingswood

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NY
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
PA
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

07006
07830
08012
08037
07480
07825
07747
08088
08829
08322
08501
07024
07860
08826
07758
08512
08525
08648
08003
08801
08848
08096
08108
15522
07430
07920
08034
08863
18332
08406
08003
08088
07675
08732
07711-1137
07041
08054
08360
65200
07040
18972
07712-3164
07470
07054
08360
08559
07701
08873
08873
08512
07603
11552
08094
07701
08319
08805
07869
08312
08551
07645
07901
16601
08757
07405
08873
08204
07980
08055
08037
07825-2321
08054
07109
08108

jgoyette@yahoo.con
heidilb2001@yahoo.com
jbelectrice4@yahoo.com
rondib331@gmail.com
catman4@optonline.net
threeriversmm@gmail.com
jdenardo55@gmail.com
jasmacd2@yahoo.com
drude21@comcast.net
edwina724@gmail.com
mdm.hooch@hotmail.com
brucegordon1275@gmail.com
wendygoetzit@gmail.com
linda.c.giorgianni@gmail.com
johnmpm99@gmail.com
lumayoe@yahoo.com
crabbath@gmail.com
j.loughton@yahoo.com
rihartman95@yahoo.com
ncarringer@yahoo.com
janetsiii@yahoo.com
nbanut83@yahoo.com
antoinettemeale@yahoo.com
zee2wgt@gmail.com
haley12300@gmail.com
judybooks2@gmail.com
fred08034@gmail.com
centauress6@live.com
mfisk52@ptd.net
amaiese77@gmail.com
kathleen123peters@comcast.net
johnbbryans@yahoo.com
saintmartha43@gmail.com
gyrfalcon257@yahoo.com
orkizhome@gmail.com
hjernquist@yahoo.com
benderphd@gmail.com
daliotard@gmail.com
merjas006@gmail.com
merelyndollins@gmail.com
debster2003_56@hotmail.com
whgreen@gmail.com
jenperlaki@gmail.com
gladstone8@aol.com
rigojancsi@aol.com
tinmanfab@yahoo.com
esterdotter@gmail.com
isismaya@aol.com

blue_yellow@verizon.net
mauraylabs@verizon.net
jvaron613@aol.com
dmentowilson@yahoo.com
beautela@gmail.com
hkaborn2@msn.com
apavlak106@gmail.com
ericajbrinker@gmail.com
pbendell51@gmail.com
wgnancy@aol.com
terry.belnay@gmail.com
kevinmkimmel@yahoo.com
angelmoon2783@yahoo.com
kmalta57 @hotmail.com
gschae7840@aol.com
kirkafrost@yahoo.com
hhennessey314@aol.com
noreuil0l@gmail.com
shannonligo@gmail.com
lucyrayl@comcast.net
roandrobmurray@yahoo.com
bmdcgd@gmail.com
bciasco@yahoo.com
truthisasacredflame@gmail.com



L

Nicola
David
Barbara
Patrick
Linda
Elsa
Amanda
Lynn

Ship
Whittington
Snope
Vonklemperer
Lenaghan
Livingston
Wood

Smith

Ingemi

PO Box

434 Pennington Ave

31 School St

156 Colonial Rd

20 Beech St

27 Maple Ave

309 Bridgeboro Rd Apt 1110

678 Carlene Dr

Island Heights
Trenton
Califon
Summit
Rutherford
Asbury
Moorestown
Linden
Bridgewater

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

08732
08618
07830-4341
07901
07070
08802
08057
07036
08807

openingyoureyes@verizon.net
nicola.whittington@yahoo.com
jonque@centurylink.net
besvk@aol.com
patricklenaghan1411@gmail.com
leliv@comcast.net

tears@practicehard.com
jbingemi@verizon.net



